

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

Schedule: A
Project No.: PRA-GRCA 12(5)
Project Name: MATHER POINT TRANSPORTATION CENTER - SCHEDULE A

State: AZ
County: COCONINO
GRAND CANYON NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: Phoenix, Arizona
By: Bob Smart
Date: 08/27/98

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
FANN CONTRACTING, INC. 1285 HIGHWAY 89 PRESCOTT, AZ 86301	4,665,559.00	
FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC. P.O. BOX 5005 TEMPE, AZ 85280-5005	4,868,111.00	
KIEWIT WESTERN CO. 3888 E. BROADWAY RD. PHOENIX, AZ 85040	5,438,825.00	
Engineer's Estimate	4,337,964.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-GRCA 12(5)
 Project Name: MATHER POINT TRANSPORTATION CENTER - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101					
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		520,000.00	0.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		418,000.00	0.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		271,200.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	0.000	3,000.00	0.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,100.00	0.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		2,500.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	0.00
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	4.430	400.00	1,772.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,600.00	7,088.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		1,500.00	6,645.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	5,759.00
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	43	200.00	8,600.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		300.00	12,900.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		500.00	21,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	12,900.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	8.860	1,950.00	17,277.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,800.00	15,948.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		2,100.00	18,606.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	13,290.00
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	100	120.00	12,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		110.00	11,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		137.00	13,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	13,000.00
15213	m	Utility pipeline control staking			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	1,865	2.00	3,730.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.00	9,325.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		4.00	7,460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	18,650.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-GRCA 12(5)
 Project Name: MATHER POINT TRANSPORTATION CENTER - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15301	LPSM	Contractor quality control			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	150,000.00	150,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		49,059.00	49,059.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100,000.00	100,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	8,000.00	8,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		13,000.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	0	9.00	0.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	0.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		20.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	0.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	4,000	9.00	36,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8.50	34,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		15.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.25	17,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	9.1	8,850.00	80,535.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20,000.00	182,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		8,400.00	76,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,000.00	81,900.00
20204	m2	Removal of individual trees			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	1	570.00	570.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		500.00	500.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		600.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
20304AD					
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		65,000.00	65,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-GRCA 12(5)
 Project Name: MATHER POINT TRANSPORTATION CENTER - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20304AJ	LPSM	Removal of building			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	7,000.00	7,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	27,300	18.00	491,400.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15.00	409,500.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		22.00	600,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	245,700.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	250	30.00	7,500.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20.00	5,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		13.00	3,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	6,250.00
20403	m3	Unclassified borrow			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	1,000	18.00	18,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8.00	8,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		16.40	16,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.00	21,000.00
20410	m	Furrow ditches			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	300	19.00	5,700.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.00	3,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		8.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	4,200.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	3,100	4.00	12,400.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3.00	9,300.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		2.50	7,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.50	20,150.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	200	115.00	23,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		140.00	28,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		120.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	22,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-GRCA 12(5)
 Project Name: MATHER POINT TRANSPORTATION CENTER - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	195	98.00	19,110.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		140.00	27,300.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		110.00	21,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	19,500.00
30101	t	Aggregate base , grading C, D, or E			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	18,700	27.00	504,900.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		26.00	486,200.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		33.00	617,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.00	486,200.00
40101AC	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class A, grading C , type IV pavement smoothness			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	18,100	44.00	796,400.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		39.00	705,900.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		55.00	995,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	724,000.00
40103PGDD	t	Asphalt cement grade PG 64-28			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	1,100	250.00	275,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		210.00	231,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		250.00	275,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	275,000.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	215	120.00	25,800.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		110.00	23,650.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		95.00	20,425.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	31,175.00
41101MC	t	Prime coat grade MC-250			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	62	350.00	21,700.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		375.00	23,250.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		230.00	14,260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		360.00	22,320.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	390	35.00	13,650.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	23,400.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		15.00	5,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	19,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-GRCA 12(5)
 Project Name: MATHER POINT TRANSPORTATION CENTER - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41201CKH	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	16	880.00	14,080.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		400.00	6,400.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		1,575.00	25,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	7,200.00
50101Q	m2	Reinforced portland cement concrete pavement, 200 mm depth			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	4,500	92.00	414,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	450,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		135.00	607,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	405,000.00
60101	m3	Concrete			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	50	1,230.00	61,500.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,100.00	55,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		7.00	350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		825.00	41,250.00
60104H	Each	Concrete collar for valve box			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	25	100.00	2,500.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		400.00	10,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		290.00	7,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	7,500.00
60201H	m	300 mm pipe culvert			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	40	150.00	6,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		250.00	10,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		260.00	10,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	6,000.00
60202M	m	710 mm span, 510 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	525	200.00	105,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		250.00	131,250.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		460.00	241,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165.00	86,625.00
60202N	m	885 mm span, 610 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	100	275.00	27,500.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		300.00	30,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		550.00	55,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	17,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-GRCA 12(5)
 Project Name: MATHER POINT TRANSPORTATION CENTER - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60202P	m	1060 mm span, 740 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	470	360.00	169,200.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		325.00	152,750.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		470.00	220,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		255.00	119,850.00
60207M	Each	End section for 710 mm span, 510 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	31	200.00	6,200.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		400.00	12,400.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		450.00	13,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165.00	5,115.00
60207P	Each	End section for 1060 mm span, 740 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	12	450.00	5,400.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		700.00	8,400.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		555.00	6,660.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		340.00	4,080.00
60405	Each	Manhole adjustment			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	2	470.00	940.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		600.00	1,200.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		530.00	1,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	2,000.00
60424	m2	Trench drain			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	14	1,350.00	18,900.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,500.00	21,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		1,750.00	24,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	22,400.00
60425	Each	Connect to existing manhole			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	2	680.00	1,360.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		4,775.00	9,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,250.00	4,500.00
60903AR	m	Stone curb type 1, 225 mm depth			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	420	166.00	69,720.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		140.00	58,800.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		150.00	63,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	58,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-GRCA 12(5)
 Project Name: MATHER POINT TRANSPORTATION CENTER - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60916	m2	Tree well			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	20	330.00	6,600.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		300.00	6,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		1,170.00	23,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		675.00	13,500.00
61102BC	m	20 mm waterline galvanized steel (drain line)			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	15	165.00	2,475.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200.00	3,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		70.00	1,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,500.00
61102CC	m	25 mm waterline galvanized steel			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	5	200.00	1,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		300.00	1,500.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		129.00	645.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	750.00
61102GC	m	50 mm waterline galvanized steel			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	22	140.00	3,080.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		300.00	6,600.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		96.00	2,112.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165.00	3,630.00
61102LE	m	100 mm waterline ductile iron			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	33	130.00	4,290.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		250.00	8,250.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		73.00	2,409.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,980.00
61102ME	m	150 mm waterline ductile iron			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	12	130.00	1,560.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		275.00	3,300.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		261.00	3,132.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		215.00	2,580.00
61102NE	m	200 mm waterline ductile iron			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	90	150.00	13,500.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		300.00	27,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		607.00	54,630.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	20,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-GRCA 12(5)
 Project Name: MATHER POINT TRANSPORTATION CENTER - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61104D	Each	Valve gate			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	1	120.00	120.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200.00	200.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		215.00	215.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	600.00
61106	Each	Fire hydrant			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	2	2,900.00	5,800.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,000.00	6,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		3,300.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,200.00	6,400.00
61109L	Each	Connect to existing 100 mm waterline			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	1	900.00	900.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		700.00	700.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		830.00	830.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
61119N	Each	Connect to existing 200 mm waterline			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	4	950.00	3,800.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		800.00	3,200.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		1,625.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	8,000.00
61120ME	m	150 mm reclaimed waterline, ductile iron			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	26	150.00	3,900.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		350.00	9,100.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		555.00	14,430.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		215.00	5,590.00
61120NE	m	200 mm reclaimed waterline, ductile iron			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	540	150.00	81,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		375.00	202,500.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		200.00	108,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	124,200.00
61121M	Each	Connect to existing 150 mm reclaimed waterline			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	2	950.00	1,900.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		1,600.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-GRCA 12(5)
 Project Name: MATHER POINT TRANSPORTATION CENTER - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61121N	Each	Connect to existing 200 mm reclaimed waterline			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	4	950.00	3,800.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	4,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		1,625.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	8,000.00
61202ME	m	150 mm sewer line ductile iron			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	40	165.00	6,600.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		375.00	15,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		400.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		215.00	8,600.00
61202NE	m	200 mm sewer line ductile iron			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	1,025	220.00	225,500.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		400.00	410,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		150.00	153,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	235,750.00
61215	Each	Manhole, sanitary sewer			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	10	2,400.00	24,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5,000.00	50,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		2,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	35,000.00
61218	Each	Sanitary dump station			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	1	7,200.00	7,200.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		16,500.00	16,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	12,000.00
61501A	m2	Asphalt concrete sidewalk			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	2,600	32.00	83,200.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	65,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		23.00	59,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19.00	49,400.00
61901FA	m	Fence temporary construction			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	600	10.00	6,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8.00	4,800.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		28.00	16,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.50	10,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-GRCA 12(5)
 Project Name: MATHER POINT TRANSPORTATION CENTER - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61906	m	Remove and reset fence			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	125	37.00	4,625.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	3,125.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		38.00	4,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	2,250.00
62015	m2	Masonry			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	150	398.00	59,700.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		350.00	52,500.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		117.00	17,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		425.00	63,750.00
62201AE	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	100	56.00	5,600.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70.00	7,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		65.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	6,000.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	300	74.00	22,200.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	18,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		90.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	24,000.00
62201CE	Hour	Wheel loader, 3 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	50	85.00	4,250.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		135.00	6,750.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		110.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	5,750.00
62201DE	Hour	Bulldozer, 150 kW minimum flywheel power			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	50	143.00	7,150.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		250.00	12,500.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		225.00	11,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		235.00	11,750.00
62201L	Hour	Motor grader			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	50	82.00	4,100.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		120.00	6,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		130.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	5,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-GRCA 12(5)
 Project Name: MATHER POINT TRANSPORTATION CENTER - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201M	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	50	116.00	5,800.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		300.00	15,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		235.00	11,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	7,250.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	500	19.50	9,750.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		32.00	16,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		30.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.00	13,500.00
62408	m3	Placing manufactured topsoil			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	1,870	60.00	112,200.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	93,500.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		50.00	93,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	74,800.00
62901A	m2	Erosion control mat type 1			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	22,750	1.90	43,225.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3.00	68,250.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		1.10	25,025.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.20	72,800.00
63301	Each	Sign installation			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	65	365.00	23,725.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		750.00	48,750.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		345.00	22,425.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	14,625.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	12	1,025.00	12,300.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		300.00	3,600.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		850.00	10,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	4,800.00
63310	Each	Installing government furnished sign			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	13	1,060.00	13,780.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		275.00	3,575.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		1,000.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	2,925.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-GRCA 12(5)
 Project Name: MATHER POINT TRANSPORTATION CENTER - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401JA	m	Pavement markings type J, solid			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	235	6.00	1,410.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.00	1,175.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		2.20	517.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	1,645.00
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	635	17.00	10,795.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15.00	9,525.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		29.00	18,415.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	28,575.00
63406	Each	Pavement markings, symbols , type J			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	4	200.00	800.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200.00	800.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		290.00	1,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	640.00
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	100	76.00	7,600.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		125.00	12,500.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		67.00	6,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165.00	16,500.00
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	200	33.00	6,600.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	8,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		29.00	5,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	10,000.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	200	17.00	3,400.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15.00	3,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		14.50	2,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	4,000.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	150	185.00	27,750.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		275.00	41,250.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		160.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		290.00	43,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-GRCA 12(5)
 Project Name: MATHER POINT TRANSPORTATION CENTER - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63508C	Each	Drum, 900 mm			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	200	98.00	19,600.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		125.00	25,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		87.00	17,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	23,000.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	4,800	16.00	76,800.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.00	48,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		30.00	144,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	105,600.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	1,900	25.00	47,500.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		13.00	24,700.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		52.00	98,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	66,500.00
63515	km	Temporary pavement markings			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	3.100	2,500.00	7,750.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,500.00	7,750.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		850.00	2,635.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,600.00	11,160.00
63520	Each	Vertical panel			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	200	33.00	6,600.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	8,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		30.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	13,000.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	250	20.00	5,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		35.00	8,750.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		17.50	4,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	12,500.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	20	65.00	1,300.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		175.00	3,500.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		57.00	1,140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	3,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-GRCA 12(5)
 Project Name: MATHER POINT TRANSPORTATION CENTER - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	200	20.00	4,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		35.00	7,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		17.50	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	8,000.00
63606CB	m	Conduit, 25 mm, rigid galvanized steel (including control wire)			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	65	130.00	8,450.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	1,625.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		94.00	6,110.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.00	2,145.00
63606GA	m	Conduit, 50 mm, PVC			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	385	35.00	13,475.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20.00	7,700.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		35.00	13,475.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		82.00	31,570.00
63606GB	m	Conduit, 50 mm, rigid galvanized steel			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	78	95.00	7,410.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		30.00	2,340.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		117.00	9,126.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		54.00	4,212.00
63606JA	m	Conduit, 75 mm, PVC			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	395	55.00	21,725.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	9,875.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		30.00	11,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	33,575.00
63606JB	m	Conduit, 75 mm, rigid galvanized steel			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	26	140.00	3,640.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		35.00	910.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		175.00	4,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		72.00	1,872.00
63606LA	m	Conduit, 100 mm, PVC			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	0	48.00	0.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		30.00	0.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		105.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		122.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-GRCA 12(5)
 Project Name: MATHER POINT TRANSPORTATION CENTER - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63606LB	m	Conduit, 100 mm, rigid galvanized steel			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	26	240.00	6,240.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		35.00	910.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		234.00	6,084.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		216.00	5,616.00
63635A	Each	Install furnished pull box			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	1	3,600.00	3,600.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,200.00	1,200.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		600.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	800.00
63635B	Each	Install furnished transformer box pad			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	1	2,400.00	2,400.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		2,300.00	2,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	800.00
63635C	Each	Install furnished switching cabinet pad			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	1	7,200.00	7,200.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		2,340.00	2,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	800.00
63636LA	m	Install furnished 100 mm PVC conduit			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	580	13.00	7,540.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		18.00	10,440.00
		KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		41.00	23,780.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		52.00	30,160.00